

**SPL. (E.) 415 of 2024**  
**CNR WBUD01-004146-2024**  
**J.O. Code WB01460**

**Order No. 06**

**Dt. 04.01.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance, compliance and further order.

The owner of vehicle is ready by filing lawyer's hazira.

Ld. advocate on behalf of owner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition to comply with the order dated 21.12.2024.

The time prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

To-date (**21.04.2025**) for appearance and I.O.'s report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.